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BUREAU NEPA CONTACTS TELEPHONE EMAIL 

Fish and Wildlife Service 

Ben Thatcher 

Alicia Logalbo 

Jane Ledwin 

(703) 358-2060 

(703) 358-2456 

(703) 358-2585 

Ben_Thatcher@fws.gov 

Alicia_logalbo@fws.gov  

Jane_Ledwin@fws.gov 

National Park Service 

David Jacob 

Melissa Stedeford  

(303) 987-6970 

(303) 969-2256 

David_Jacob@nps.gov 

Melissa_Stedeford@nps.gov 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 

Ira New Breast 

B.J. Howerton 

(202) 208-7373 

(505) 563-3013 

Ira.NewBreast@bia.gov 

BJ.Howerton@bia.gov 

U.S. Geological Survey 

Michelle Fishburne  

Dilip Singh 
(703) 659-3630 

(703) 648-7593 

EFishburne@usgs.gov  

DSingh@usgs.gov 

Bureau of Reclamation 

Catherine Cunningham 

Arthur Coykendall 

(303) 445-2875 

(303) 445-2915 

CCunningham@usbr.gov 

ACoykendall@usbr.gov 

Bureau of Land Management 

Heather Bernier 

Megan Gilbert 

(303) 239-3635 

(303) 239-3634 

HBernier@blm.gov 

MaGilbert@blm.gov 

Bureau of Ocean Energy 

Management 

Stephanie Fiori  

Jennifer Bosyk 

(703) 787-1832 

(703) 787-1834 

Stephanie.fiori@boem.gov 

Jennifer.Bosyk@boem.gov 

Bureau of Safety and 

Environmental Enforcement 

Jordan Creed 

David Fish 

Ramona Sanders  

(571) 385-7261 

(703) 787-1567 

(504) 736-2504 

Jordan.Creed@bsee.gov 

David.Fish@bsee.gov 

Ramona.Sanders@bseee.gov 

Office of Surface Mining 

Reclamation and Enforcement 

Stephanie Hamlett 

Christine Allen  

(202) 208-2802 

(202) 208-2982 

SHamlett@osmre.gov 

CEAllen@osmre.gov 
 

mailto:Melissa_Stedeford@nps.gov

